
Job No: 25072 Shepley Road, Stocksmoor 

 

 

 

 

Highways & Transportation PoE Appendices by P Owen 14  

 

 

Appendix M – Highway Layout of Existing Stone Wood 
Lane/Shepley Road Corridor (Optima Drawing No’s. 
25072/IN/01, IN/02,IN/03,IN/04,IN/05,IN/06 & IN/07)  
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NOTES:

1. PRELIMINARY LAYOUT SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN INCLUDING FULL CDM COMPLIANCE, STATUTORY
UNDERTAKERS SEARCH/DIVERSION REQUIREMENTS, HIGHWAY DRAINAGE PROVISION AND LAND AVAILABILITY.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES TO 2 DECIMAL PLACES.
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KEY:

INDICATIVE HIGHWAY ADOPTION LIMIT (TRANSPOSED FROM OS MAPPING)

EXISTING DIMENSIONS

ROAD CHAINAGE WHERE EXISTING CARRIAGEWAY/PASSING PLACE WIDTH IS LESS THAN 4.1M

ROAD CHAINAGE WHERE EXISTING CARRIAGEWAY/PASSING PLACE WIDTH IS GREATER THAN OR
EQUAL TO 4.1M AND LESS THAN 4.8M

ROAD CHAINAGE WHERE EXISTING CARRIAGEWAY/PASSING PLACE WIDTH IS 4.8M OR GREATER

EXISTING FORWARD VISIBILITY SPLAY

FORWARD VISIBILITY PHOTO LOCATION AND DIRECTION

NOTES:

1. PRELIMINARY LAYOUT SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN INCLUDING FULL CDM COMPLIANCE, STATUTORY
UNDERTAKERS SEARCH/DIVERSION REQUIREMENTS, HIGHWAY DRAINAGE PROVISION AND LAND AVAILABILITY.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES TO 2 DECIMAL PLACES.
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NOTES:

1. PRELIMINARY LAYOUT SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN INCLUDING FULL CDM COMPLIANCE, STATUTORY
UNDERTAKERS SEARCH/DIVERSION REQUIREMENTS, HIGHWAY DRAINAGE PROVISION AND LAND AVAILABILITY.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES TO 2 DECIMAL PLACES.
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